
BEGINNING ALGEBRA Course Schedule 

Mrs. Hancock      Fall 2022 

Math 0003.101     0800 MWF 

 
  FREE One-on-One tutoring through Tutoring and Academic Support Programs in the library: 

Mon-Thurs 11-1800, Sun 1400-2100 

TASP’s Homework Help Lounge Sun-Thurs 1400-2100 

         

To access homework, log into D2L account and access this course (using matrix at top or scroll down to “My Courses” 

widget).  Using the menu bar, select “Content”.  A new screen will open with “MyLab Math Course Home” listed center; 

select and a new URL will open in mylab.pearson.   

NOTE: Make sure the “View” menu in the right hand corner has “Assigned” selected. 

 

Any changes to this schedule will be announced in class and will be recorded on the MML website.   

 

If there is a discrepancy between MML and the schedule below, the online MML date is binding.  NOTE: More than 1 

homework assignment may be due. 

  
***MyMathLab (MML) Assignments for 100% credit must be submitted before 11:59 PM on the due date.*** 

(Late homework will be penalized & must be completed before 11:59 PM the day before the exam for a maximum grade of 75%.) 

DATE DAY SECTION ASSIGNMENTS  ASSIGNMENT DUE  

Aug 22 Mon Sec. R 
Register with MyMathLab  

Sec. R Homework 

Aug 24 

Aug 24 Wed 
1.1, 1.4, & 

1.5 
MML 1.1, 1.4, & 1.5 Homework 

Aug 28 

Aug 26 Fri 1.6 & 1.7 MML 1.6 & 1.7 Homework  Aug 29 

Aug 29 Mon 2.1 MML 2.1 Homework Aug 31 

Aug 31 Wed 2.2 & ½ 2.3 MML 2.2 Homework, Start 2.3 Sep 4 

Sep 2 Fri ½ 2.3 & 2.4 MML  2.3 &2.4 Homework Sep 7 

Sep 5 NO CLASSES – Labor Day  

Sep 7 Wed 2.5 & 2.6 MML  2.5 & 2.6 Homework Sep 11 

Sep 9 Fri 2.9 Start 2.9 Homework  

Sep 12 Mon 2.9 Finish MML 2.9 Homework Sep 14 

Sep 14 Wed Review 
All late homework due by 11:59 PM on 

9/15; max 75% credit 

 

Sep 16 Fri TEST 1      
SECTIONS R, 1.1, 1.4-1.7, 2.1-2.6, and 

2.9 

 

Sep 19 Mon 3.1 MML 3.1 Homework Sep 21 

Sep 21 Wed 3.2 MML 3.2 Homework Sep 25 

Sep 23 Fri 3.3 MML 3.3 Homework Sep 26 

Sep 26 Mon 3.4                                   MML 3.4 Homework   Sep 28 

Sep 28 Wed 3.5 MML 3.5 Homework Oct 2 

Sep 30 Fri Review 
All late homework due by 11:59 PM on 

9/29; max 75% credit 

 

Oct 3 Mon TEST 2 SECTION 3.1 – 3.5  



Oct 5 Wed 4.1 MML 4.1 Homework Oct 9 

Oct 7 Fri 4.2 MML 4.2 Homework Oct 10 

Oct 10 Mon 4.4 MML 4.4 Homework Oct 12 

Oct 12 Wed 4.5 MML 4.5 Homework Oct 16 

Oct 14 Fri 4.6 MML 4.6 Homework Oct 17 

Oct 17 Mon Review 
All late homework due by 11:59 PM on 

10/18; max 75% credit 

 

Oct 19 Wed TEST 3 SECTIONS 4.1 - 4.6, 4.8  

Oct 21 Fri 5.1 Start 5.1 Homework  

Oct 24 Mon 5.1 Finish MML 5.1 Homework Oct 26 

Oct 26 Wed 5.2 Start MML 5.2 Homework  

Oct 28 Fri Start 5.3 Finish MML 5.2 Homework Oct 30 

Oct 31 Mon Finish 5.3 MML 5.3 Homework Nov 2 

Nov 2 Wed 5.4 MML 5.4 Homework Nov 6 

Nov 4 Fri Factoring MML Mixed Factoring Homework Nov 7 

Nov 7 Mon Start 5.5 Start 5.5 Homework  

Nov 9 Wed Finish 5.5 Finish MML 5.5 Homework Nov 11 

Nov 11 Fri Review 
All late homework due by 11:59 PM on 

11/13; max 75% credit 

 

Nov 14 Mon TEST 4 SECTIONS 5.1-5.5  

Nov 16 Wed 4.7 MML 4.7 Homework Nov 20 

Nov 18 Fri 9.1 MML 9.1 Homework Nov 21 

Nov 21 Mon 9.2 MML 9.2 Homework Nov 28 

Nov 23-25 NO CLASSES – Thanksgiving Break  

Nov 28 Mon 
Summary: 

Poly Div 
 

 

Nov 30 Wed 
Review for 

Final Exam 
 

 

Dec 2 Fri 
Review for 

Final Exam 

All late homework due by 11:59 PM on 

12/02; max 75% credit 

 

    

Dec 7 Wed 

FINAL EXAM 

 (200 Pts – Comprehensive) 

Time:  1:00 – 3:00   Place:  To be announced 

 

 

 

Text:  Beginning & Intermediate Algebra, 7th Edition, by Lial, Hornsby, McGinnis 

 


